

11.02.2020

To, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

To, Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd., Jiwan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur (CG) 492001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Scrip ID/Code: OBCL/541206

Pursuant to Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby disclose the invocation of pledge of 63,24,837 Equity Shares of Orisaa Bengal Carrier Ltd. (CIN: L63090CT1994PLC008732) held by the Members Promoters of the Company in favour of Axis Bank Ltd.

We enclose herewith dicsloure under 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the Prescribed format.

This may be treated as our Compliance under the relevant guidelines.

For, ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Limited

Director

Ratan Kumar Agrawal

(Managing Director & Promoter)

DIN: 01608584

Encl: As Above

CIN No.: L63090CT1994PLC008732

Corp. Office: A-1, 3rd Floor, C.G. Elite Complex, Opp Mandi Gate Pandri Main Road, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

© 0771-2281310- (9 Lines)

Regd. Office: Jeevan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

Ph · 0771-4054518



admin@obclimited.com

ANNEXURE -1 Disclosure to Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / Invocation of encumbrance / Release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company									Orissa Bengal Carrier Ltd.						
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Target Company are listed									BSE Ltd. (SME)						
Date of Reporting								11.02.2020							
Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked									Mr. Ratan Kumar Agrawal Smt. Shakuntala Devi Agrawal Mr. Manoj Kumar Agrawal Smt. Sonal Agrawal						
Details of the cr	eation of en	cumbrance:						Sinc. Sonai A	-yra	wai					
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him*	Promoter holding in target com (1)	the npany	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)					Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(1)-(3)]]		
	No. Of Shares	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invecation)	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for encumbrance **		Number	% of total share capital	Name of the entit whose favor sha encumber	y in ares	Number	% of total share capital
Mr. Ratan Kumar Agrawal	2930400	13.90%	-	-	Creation	10.02.2020	Pledge	Creation Pledge Shares	of	802400	3.81%	Axis Limited	Bank	802400	3.81%
Smt. Shakuntala Devi Agrawal	2965500	14.07%	-		Creation	10.02.2020	Pledge	Creation Pledge Shares	of	392437	1.86%	Axis Limited	Bank	392437	1.86%
Mr. Manoj Kumar Agrawal	2428200	11.52%	*	-	Creation	10.02.2020	Pledge	Creation Pledge Shares	of	2428200	11.52%	Axis Limited	Bank	2428200	11.529

Smt. Sonal Agrawal	2701800	12.82%		+	Creation	10.02.2020	Pledge	Creation of Pledge Shares	2701800	12.82%	Axis Bank Limited	2701800	12.82%
RSR Infrastructure Private Limited	2010000	9.53%	=	-	-	-	-	-		-		•	*
Banarasi Devi Agrawal	410400	1.95%	-	-			-	-	-	-	-	+	-
Manoj Agrawal and Sons	81000	0.38%	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-		-
Rishi Kumar and Sons	18000	0.09%	-	-	-	-	-	-	(4)	-	-	-	-
Sunita Devi Mittal	1800	0.01%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Yours Faithfilly,

For, ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Limited

Director

Ratan Kumar Agrawal (Managing Director & Promoter) DIN: 01608584 Place: Raipur Date: 11.02.2020

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

not.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender



LIST OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP OF ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD AS ON 10th FEBRUARY, 2020:-

S. No.	Name of Shareholder	Total SI	nares Held	Shares Pledged or Otherwise Encumbered			
		No of Shares	As a % of Total Share	No of Shares Held	As a % of Total Share Capital		
		Held	Capital	Olidics Ricia			
1.	Shakuntala Devi Agrawal	2965500	14.07	392437	1.86		
2.	Ratan Kumar Agrawal	2930400	13.90	802400	3.81		
3.	Sonal Agrawal	2701800	12.82	2701800	12.82		
4.	Manoj Kumar Agrawal	2428200	11.52	2428200	11.52		
5.	Banarsi Devi Agrawal	410400	1.95	0	0		
6.	Rsr Infrastructure Private Limited	2000000	9.48	0	0		
7.	Manoj Agrawal And Sons	81000	0.38	0	0		
8.	Rishi Kumar & Sons	18000	0.09	0	0		
9.	Sunita Devi Mittal	1800	0.01	0	0		

For, ORISSA BENGAL CARRIER LTD.

For, Orissa Bengal Carrier Limited

Director

Ratan Kumar Agrawal (Managing Director & Promoter) DIN: 01608584





admin@obclimited.com

0

www.obclimited.com

CIN No.: L63090CT1994PLC008732

Corp. Office: A-1, 3rd Floor, C.G. Elite Complex, Opp Mandi Gate

Pandri Main Road, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

© 0771-2281310- (9 Lines)

Regd. Office: Jeevan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur 492001 (C.G.)

Ph · 0771-4054518